## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 548 by Senator Boudreaux

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "a" and before "diversion" insert "pretrial"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "Military" insert "pretrial"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, change "shall" to "may"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 10 after "a" and before "diversion" insert "pretrial"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 10, delete "nonviolent" and after "felony" insert "that is not
- 11 a crime of violence as defined in R.S. 14:2(B)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 11, before "misdemeanor" insert "a" and delete "meeting" and insert "that
- 14 also meets"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 17, change "Post Traumatic Stress" to "post traumatic stress"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, delete line 1 and insert "disorder as a result of military service and provides
- 19 documentation of the diagnosis to the court."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 6, delete "defendants" and insert "veterans that have been diagnosed with
- 22 post traumatic stress disorder"